
Supplier Quality System 
Requirements 

 
Effective Date 

10/21/2014 

 
Number 

PB 110:00 

 
 

PROCESS BULLETIN 110:00 IS OBSOLETE, AND  

HAS BEEN REPLACED BY  

MAT-01.F01  

QUALITY CLAUSE Q50  



PROCESS BULLETIN 110:00 
 

Supplier Quality System Requirements 
 

REVISION LOG 

 
REV 
LTR 

PAGE 
(S) DESCRIPTION DATE BY APPR 

N/C 
 

A 
 
 

B 
 
 

 
C 
 
 
 
 

D 
 

E 
 
 
 

All 
 
3 

4-8 
 
1 
 
 

 
All 

 
 
 
 
     5 
 

2 
 
 
 

Initial Release 
 
Added paragraphs 11.0 to 11.1.4 (ECO 04408) 
Revised Exhibit “A” 
 
3.1 Added (complete) and renumbered pages (ECO 05918) 
 
Obsolete - Refer to PB 110 Non-Certified Form 
 
Re-activated.  Complete format changes and re-write.  
Company name change from “Circle Seal Controls, Inc.” to 
“CIRCOR Aerospace, Inc.”  Deleted ECO # requirement. 
 
 
Removed PJ-1019 from PARA 2.9.5.3 (1) & Logo Change 
 
Added para. 2.5.1.1 
 
 
Obsolete – See Quality Clause Q50.  DCF 505  

12/12/96 
 

6/27/97 
 
 

11/04/98 
 
06/16/00 

 
05/28/10 

 
 
 
 

9/19/11 
 

02/06/13 
 
 

10/21/14 

MP 
 

MP 
 
 

MP 
 

MP 
 

SF 
 

 
 
 

BA 
 

MH 
 
 

KeH 

MH 
 

MH 
 
 

JS 
 

JG 
 

JG 
 
 
 
 

KS 
 

KS 
 
 

VS 

 
*ORIGINAL SIGNATURE ON FILE  


