

## PROCESS BULLETIN 110:00 IS OBSOLETE, AND HAS BEEN REPLACED BY MAT-01.F01 QUALITY CLAUSE Q50

## **PROCESS BULLETIN 110:00**

## **Supplier Quality System Requirements**

## **REVISION LOG**

REV LTR	PAGE (S)	DESCRIPTION	DATE	BY	APPR
N/C	All	Initial Release	12/12/96	MP	MH
A	3 4-8	Added paragraphs 11.0 to 11.1.4 (ECO 04408) Revised Exhibit "A"	6/27/97	MP	МН
В	1	3.1 Added (complete) and renumbered pages (ECO 05918)	11/04/98	MP	JS
		Obsolete - Refer to PB 110 Non-Certified Form	06/16/00	MP	JG
С	All	Re-activated. Complete format changes and re-write. Company name change from "Circle Seal Controls, Inc." to "CIRCOR Aerospace, Inc." Deleted ECO # requirement.	05/28/10	SF	JG
D	5	Removed PJ-1019 from PARA 2.9.5.3 (1) & Logo Change	9/19/11	BA	KS
E	2	Added para. 2.5.1.1	02/06/13	MH	KS
		Obsolete – See Quality Clause Q50. DCF 505	10/21/14	KeH	VS